
INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY

GRAND + BENEDICTS 

ADJ TOP RAIL Z RACK WITH CASTERS :: 289-Z-ADJ

PAGE 1 OF 4503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.comGRAND + BENEDICTS 



4X. HEX NUT W/LOCK
1X. OPEN END WRENCH FOR 3/8"-16UNC

       3/8"-16 X 0.75"

      PLATE FOR 3/8"-16UNC
2X. UPRIGHT 4X. ROUND HEAD SQUARE

      BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1.5"

4X. SPRING LOCK WASHER
       FOR 1/2"

4X. SPRING LOCK WASHER
       FOR 3/8"

4X. HEX NUT
      1/2"-13UNC

4X. SBHC SCREW

1X. OPEN END WRENCH FOR 1/2"-13UNC 1X. L-KEY FOR 3/8"-16UNC

ADJ TOP RAIL Z RACK WITH CASTERS :: 289-Z-ADJGRAND + BENEDICTS 

PART LIST:

PAGE 2 OF 4503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.comGRAND + BENEDICTS 

2X. STEM CASTER ( 4"DIA. WHEEL W/ BRAKE )
2X. STEM CASTER ( 4"DIA. WHEEL NON-BRAKE )

4X. BRACKET

1X. HANGBAR2X. BASE FOOT 1X. CROSS RAIL



ADJ TOP RAIL Z RACK WITH CASTERS :: 289-Z-ADJGRAND + BENEDICTS 

STEP 1:

PAGE 3 OF 4503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.comGRAND + BENEDICTS 

CROSS RAIL

BASE FOOT

SPRING LOCK WASHER FOR 1/2"

SBHC SCREW 3/8"-16 X 0.75"

HEX NUT 1/2"-13UNC

SPRING LOCK WASHER
FOR 3/8"



BRACKET

ROUND HEAD SQUARE
BOLT 3/8"-16 X 1.5"

HEX NUT W/ LOCK PLATE FOR 3/8"

UPRIGHT

HANGBAR

ADJ TOP RAIL Z RACK WITH CASTERS :: 289-Z-ADJGRAND + BENEDICTS 

STEP 2:

PAGE 4 OF 4503.232.1988 | grand-benedicts.comGRAND + BENEDICTS 


